inspections, and testing costs; and
NOW, THEREFORE, City and HARD agree to the following amendments to theMOUas follows:    

3. Funding of Construction of Park Project Improvements

a) Park In-Lieu Fees.  The Parties agree that City will allocate NineteenMillion Four Hundred Forty-four Thousand Dollars ( $19,444,000.00) inaccumulated park in-lieu fees (Quimby Act fees) collected by City as of theEffective Date from certain residential development projects in thecommunities to be served by the Park Property, including, but not limited to, the Developer Fee Contribution (“Park In-Lieu Fees”).  In addition, and asfurther set forth in Section 3(d), below, the Parties agree that City willallocate Six Million, Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($6,700,000.00) ofexisting and/ or future park in-lieu fees collected by City from developers ofresidential development projects in communities to be served by the ParkProperty to HARD as a reimbursement of a portion of HARD’s financialcontribution to the Project as described in Section 3(c), below.